PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hormel Foods, LLC	08/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hormel Foods Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Hormel Place	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55912	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7060309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (507)437-5135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 507-437-5240

Email: ljmarco@hormel.com

Correspondent Name: Lori J. Marco
Address Line 1: 1 Hormel Place

Address Line 4: Austin, MINNESOTA 55912

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori J. Marco

Total Attachments: 1

source=7,060,309 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, having an office and place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota, is the owner of all rights and goodwill associated with respect to the following patent:

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD FOR VACUUM		
TREATMENT OF MEAT	7,060,309	June 13, 2006
CONTAINING SODIUM	7,000,309	Julie 13, 2000
BICARBONATE TO		
REDUCE THE		
APPEARANCE OF HOLES		
IN SUBSEQUENTLY		
COOKED MEAT		

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which Hormel Foods, LLC has in said patent and said registration, and all right thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Hormel Foods, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Hormel Foods Corporation and it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the patent; and Hormel Foods, LLC agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to Hormel Foods Corporation to maintain, preserve, or protect the patent and registration thereof, and to perfect the record title of Hormel Foods Corporation in and to said patent and the registration thereof.

EXECUTED this 27th day of August, 2007.

HORMEL FOODS, LLO

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MOWER

Subscribed and sworn to me this 27th day of August

Notary Public



PATENT RECORDED: 09/20/2007 REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0115